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2021 GCCFSA COVID-SAFE GUIDELINES
GCCFSA will:

Follow the guidelines of SA Health at all times.
Remind exhibitors to wear a mask in shared indoor public places (excluding relevant medical
conditions).
Provide QR code on entry or keep an attendance record, including the name, phone number or
email address, and date and time of people attending the cat show, for the purpose of contact
tracing in relation to COVID-19.
Maintain and encourage others to maintain the physical distancing principle of at least 1.5 metres
separation or the current principle, where possible:

0 This includes between groups within each room.

0 At entry and exit points.
Consider venue layout and move tables and seating to comply with physical distancing and density
requirements applicable at the time of the show.
Display signage at the venue entrance to instruct members of the public (and staff) not to enter if
they are unwell or have COVID-19 symptoms.
Encourage and support downloading of COVID-Safe App.
Clean bathrooms more frequently than lower traffic areas, especially taps, door handles and other
frequently touched points.
Provide hand-sanitiser on entry and exit of the premises.

Exhibitors will:

Declare any contact with COVID-19 by completing the COVID-Safe Questionnaire with their entry,
including the following statements:

0 They do not have any symptoms at the time of entry

0 They have not been to any hotspots within the previous 14 days

0 They have not been in close contact with anyone diagnosed with COVID-19 within the

previous 14 days

0 They do not feel unwell at the time of entry.
Wear a mask as per the current SA Heath guidelines (excluding relevant medical conditions).
Practice safe hygiene by making use of the hand sanitiser provided by the show management,
throughout the show.
Practice physical distancing requirements where possible.
Maintain physical distancing from judges and stewards at all times.
Should an exhibitor become unwell with COVID-like symptoms prior to the show, it is important that
they do not attend.
Should an exhibitor become unwell with COVID-like symptoms during the show, it is important to
advise show management immediately. You may be asked to leave the show hall and a COVID-19
test will be required to ensure the safety of all exhibitors.

QR Code to be read on entry, hand sanitiser use and social distancing to be observed. Masks
are mandatory.
COVID-Safe Plans are available for viewing on-site.

These measures are designed to keep us all safe
to enjoy our hobby
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ALL BREEDS CAT SHOW

Affiliated with the Governing Council of the Cat Fancy of SA

Sunday 3"October 2021

COSGROVE HALL

40-50 YORK AVE, CLOVELLY PARK

Judging Panel

Ring 1 Ring 2
GROUP 1 | Liz Andresen — ACF (GCCFSA) | GROUP 1 | Claire Edwards — ACF (GCCFSA)
GROUP 2 | Fiona Hawkins — ACF (GCCFSA) | GROUP 2 | Michelle Hinder - FASA
GROUP 3 | Liz Andresen — ACF (GCCFSA) GROUP 3 | Pamela Lanigan - CUWA
GROUP 4 | Fiona Hawkins — ACF (GCCFSA) | GROUP 4 | Pamela Lanigan - CUWA
GRP 5&6 | Amie Hobbs - GCCFSA GRP 5&6 | Kim Mattock - GCCFSA

Specialty Ring: Ring 3 Group 2

Pamela Lanigan — CUWA

Eye Envy
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Thank you

ON BEHALF OF THE SOUTH AUSTRALIAN CAT BREEDERS ASSOCIATION WE
WELCOME YOU TO THE SHOW.

Good morning and welcome to the 60™ anniversary show, of the South Australia Cat Breeders
Association.

I would like to begin by welcoming all our judges, and to thank you for giving your time to
come and judge for SACBA. Thanks to Pamela Lanigan for coming in from WA, and for our
local judges once again supporting this hobby of ours. Liz Andresen, Fiona Hawkins, Michelle
Hinder, Claire Edwards, Amie Hobbs, and Kim Mattock, thank you for being available to judge
at this show.

A huge thank you to all the hard work that has gone on behind the scenes to pull this all
together. Fiona Hawkins, Melissa Neuman, Judith Jordan, Deb Hall, and other members of
the SACBA club, the support is awesome.

Heather Gordon, a huge thanks of gratitude for your hard work in doing the entry stuff, and
answering a myriad of questions, and not just mine.

I'd like to thank all the people who put their hands up to work today, with out you willing to do
this, there is no way, we could get the show up and running. Please enjoy the lunch, that is
being provided for you today.

Thanks to all our sponsors today. These include Oz Pet, Purina Proplan, Eye Envy, PetCalmer,
Angle Park Vets, Judith Jordan and Catpad Enclosures.

Thanks for the donations from J Adams, E & R Bruche, T Covino, J & N Edwards, M Johnston,
The rosette donations from J &N Edwards and P Worsley and to all the people who donated
prizes for the raffles today. Thanks also to the kitchen staff.

To the exhibitors, have an awesome day. Be kind to one another, enjoy the day and take the
best cat home with you. YOURSI!

Debs Armishaw
Show Manager
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Supreme Group 2 Exhibit in Ring 3

Judge: Pamela Lanigan

205 SUPREME GROUP 2 EXHIBIT

Supreme Exhibit in Show

By Points over 2 rings

330 SUPREME EXHIBIT

1A —Best Group 1 EXHIBIT 103
By Points over 2 rings
1B - Best Group 3 EXHIBIT 330
By Points over 2 rings
1C - Best Group 4 EXHIBIT 402
By Points over 2 rings
1D - Best Group 5&6 EXHIBIT 506

By Points over 2 rings

Judges Fancy

A Hobbs 505 F Hawkins 411
K Mattock 602 P Lanigan 320
M Hinder 210 L Andreson 121

C Edwards 114
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Members Exhibit iIn Show

2A - Best Members’ EXHIBIT in Show 330
By Points over 2 rings
2B - Best Members’ Group 1 EXHIBIT 101
By Points over 2 rings
2C - Best Members’ Group 2 EXHIBIT 204
By Points over 2 rings
2D - Best Members’ Group 3 EXHIBIT 330
By Points over 2 rings
2E - Best Members’ Group 4 EXHIBIT 412
By Points over 2 rings
2F - Best Members’ Group 5&6 EXHIBIT 506

By Points over 2 rings

Junior Exhibitor
Judge: Claire Edwards - GCCFSA

114 AMJANCE MICHEALANGELO(RAGDOLL - BLUE BICOLOUR) L RHYNE & J KENNETT
316 1 SKINNYDIPPIN CHEYANNE(SPHYNX - BLUE & WHITE) K FAGGOTTER & J SCHARBER
320 2HC PR SUSARAMO BLUE BAYOU(CORNISH REX - BLUE SMOKE MINK) G DE CEUKELAIRE
321 PR SUSARAMO GRACEFUL DANCER(CORNISH REX - BLACK TORTIE & WHITE) J DE CEUKELAIRE
701 DGPR REBUSS CHILLIN CHARLIE(SELKIRK REX LHAIR - CREAM POINT) C OLCORN
702 PR REBUSS ALL FOR ONE(SELKIRK REX SHAIR - BLUE) | OLCORN

316 JUNIOR EXHIBITOR

ACF Encouragement Award

JUDGE: Liz Andresen - GCCFSA
Sash provided by The Australian Cat Federation

330 ACFENCOURAGEMENT AWARD



ARMISHAW, D
BRUCHE E&R

DE CEUKELAIRE, G
DE CEUKELAIRE, J
GORDON, H
GREIG, B

HALLD
HAWKINS, F
HOBBS, J&A
HOCKLEY, S
JORDAN, ]
LAWRENCE, J
MATTOCK, K
MORTON, S

RHYNE,L & KENNETT J

SENTANCE, M
SIERP, W
SKULTETI, D
SKULTETI, M
WILLMOTT, C
WOOD, M&M

SACBA CHAMPIONSHIP CAT SHOW — 3%° OCTOBER 2021

Members

207, 209

301, 312, 330, 341
320

321

111, 115

323

307, 308, 336
325, 326, 602
202, 204, 206

411
324,408, 409, 410
322

101, 102, 118, 119
306

114,121, 604

606

412

501, 504

506

110, 507

211, 505, 603



SACBA CHAMPIONSHIP CAT SHOW — 3%° OCTOBER 2021



SACBA CHAMPIONSHIP CAT SHOW - 3%° OCTOBER 2021

Thank you to our sponsors

7| the PETCALMER

Calm PetAnxiety Naturally
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Golden Awards

Governing Council Golden Awards heats are held at approved shows throughout the year and all Entire and Neuter cats registered
with Governing Council are eligible. Entry fee is $5.00. Once your cat has qualified, it may enter the Governing Council Golden
Awards finals free of charge.

CASH PRIZES: Group 1, 2, 3 & 4 - Entire & Neuter Sections - First $50.00 — Second $30.00 — Third $20.00

A GOLDEN AWARD FINAL will be held annually for Governing Council registered PEDIGREED CATS, with separate classes for Entires and Neuters. All
exhibits must be nine (9) months of age or over. Qualifying heats may take place at any approved show except the show at which the finals take
place. The finals may take place at a Governing Council Show or at any show nominated by the Governing Council. The entry fee for the qualifying
heats is to be $5.00. There will be no entry fee for the finals, but cats concerned must enter a Challenge or Award of Merit Class. If there are up to
nine (9) entries in a Qualifying class the judge may award two (2) qualifiers and a reserve. If there are 10-14 entries the judge may award three (3)
qualifiers and a reserve. If there are 15-19 entries there may be four (4) qualifiers and a reserve. For each additional five (5) entries there may be
one (1) additional qualifier. There will be no minimum entries required for the class to be held.

Qualifiers are eligible to enter the finals but may not enter any more qualifying heats during the current Golden Awards year. Reserves are eligible
to enter the Finals if any of the Qualifiers from their heat are not benched. Reserves may attempt to Qualify in their own right at other shows in the
same Golden Awards year, and if successful are then qualifiers. Entire cats who qualify for the finals and then are desexed prior to the finals, must
requalify in the Neuter class for the finals. Desexed cats must qualify in the Neuter qualifying classes. Entire qualification is not transferrable to
Neuter class. Judges may withhold any placings if they do not consider that there are entries of sufficient merit. Exhibits who qualify after the
closing of entries for the Finals carry over into the finals of the next Golden Awards year. Governing Council will make available to show holding
qualifying heats a suitable prize card. For the finals, Council will provide a prize card, a sash or rosette, and the above monies.
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Thank you to our sponsors
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Show Statistics
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Thank you to our sponsors



14

SACBA CHAMPIONSHIP CAT SHOW — 3%° OCTOBER 2021

Thank you to our sponsors
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Group 1 Exhibits

APHRODITE, BIRMAN, EXOTIC, MAINE COON, NORWEGIAN FOREST CAT, NEVA MASQUERADE, PERSIAN,
RAGDOLL, SIBERIAN, TURKISH ANGORA, TURKISH VAN

RING 1: LIZ ANDRESEN - (ACF)GCCFSA
RING 2: CLAIRE EDWARDS — (ACF)GCCFSA

GROUP 1 AWARDS -RING 1 & 2

ENTIRE NEUTER KITTEN

RING 1 RING 2 RING 1 RING 2 RING 1 RING 2
BEST 101 103 111 112 115 120
RESERVE 103 101 114 110 120 115
3" BEST 104 104 110 107 121 119
VHC 107 116

GROUP 1 SIDE CLASSES — RING 2

ENTIRE NEUTER KITTEN
HEAD TYPE 101 111 120
COATCOLOUR 103 112 119
GROOMED 103 113 116
PERSONALITY 104 112 119

ACF AWARD OF EXCELLENCE -RING 1 & 2

LIZ ANDRESEN CLAIRE EDWARDS

GROUP 1 Entire Male 101 103
Entire Female N/A 102

Desexed Male 111 110

Desexed Female 108 112

GOLDEN AWARDS —RING 1
GROUP 1 ENTIRES

102 Q CCCA CH BDGCH COONMAGIC MOONSHINE(MAINE COON - BLACK SLV MACK TABBY & WHITE) K MATTOCK

GROUP 1 NEUTERS
110 Q BDGCH SNOWPASS BEAUREGARD(EXOTIC -- BLACK) C WILLMOTT

113 Q DGPR COTTONCANDY MARSHMALLOW/(RAGDOLL - BLUE MITTED) JPERRY

114 R AMJANCE MICHEALANGELO(RAGDOLL - BLUE BICOLOUR) L RHYNE & J KENNETT
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Group 1 Entire

Maine Coon

BRONZE DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION MALE

101 1 1 ACF Aok BDGCH COONMAGIC GASTON(BLACK CLASSIC TABBY) K MATTOCK
Rubens Olimpian (ImpRUS) x Enchanted City Davina Clair (ImpITL) (SA) K Mattock18-Oct-19 GCCFSA
101 101 CHALLENGE

BRONZE DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION FEMALE

102 1 1 CCCA CH BDGCH COONMAGIC MOONSHINE(BLACK SILVER MACKEREL TABBY & WHITE) K MATTOCK
Heart Stealer Ti'Amo (ImpHUN) x ANC CCCA GCH ACF AoE SDGCH Coonmagic China Doll (SA) K Mattock
31-Jan-20 GCCFSA
102 102 CHALLENGE
101 101 BEST MAINE COON ENTIRE
BLACK SILVER SHADED - GREEN EYED
OPEN MALE
103 1 1 ASHDENE FOLLOW THE DREAM(BLACK SILVER SHADED - GREEN EYED) JPOLIAS
GDGCH Ashdene Eternal Vision x Ashdene Queen of Diamonds (VIC) D Hayes 20-Dec-20 GCCFSA
103 103 CHALLENGE
103 103 BEST PERSIAN ENTIRE
BLUE BICOLOUR
OPEN MALE
104 1 1 NZURI BLUE LIGHTENING(BLUE BICOLOUR) J PERRY
Tanjirra Valantino x Raglace Lacey Wow (SA) A Schuit 12-Dec-20 GCCFSA
104 104 CHALLENGE
CHAMPION FEMALE
105 ABS CH RANCHDOLLS ESMERALDA(BLUE POINT) J PERRY
Ranchdolls Out Of This World x CH Aurorapetz Yvette (NZ) S Russell 15-Sep-20 GCCFSA
CHALLENGE
104 104 BEST RAGDOLL ENTIRE
BRONZE DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION MALE
106 ABS CCCA CH BDGCH TRIUMPH VIVALAVITA *RU(BLACK GOLDEN CLASSIC TABBY) T BURKE
GICH Latricio Slavicat x Infiniti Vivalavita *RU (RUS) H Ekaterina 04-Dec-17 DUAL
CHALLENGE

N/A BEST SIBERIAN ENTIRE
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Group 1 Neuter

DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
107 1 1 DGPR SARIKAMJIK USAMBA(SEAL POINT) JEDWARDS
DGCH Sunsoar Zanzibar x DGCH Birali Nikita (NSW) E Robinson 16-Mar-19 DUAL

107 107 AWARD OF MERIT

BRONZE DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

108 1 1 BDGPR SHIKI PRECIOUS CRYSTAL(SEAL TABBY POINT) J SEAGRIM
Shiki Marvin x Shiki Caramello Koala (SA) V Eves 17-Dec-17 GCCFSA
108 108 AWARD OF MERIT

DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

109 1 1 DGPR SHIKI WINTER ROSE(SEAL TABBY POINT) K MCNALLY
Shiki Marvin x Shiki Caramello Koala (SA) V Eves 17-Dec-17 GCCFSA
109 109 AWARD OF MERIT
107 107 BEST BIRMAN NEUTER
BRONZE DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
110 1 1 BDGCH SNOWPASS BEAUREGARD(BLACK) C WILLMOTT
DGCH Delmont Velvet Brown x Willangi Love Me Too (SA) R Childs 23-Mar-19 DUAL
110 110 AWARD OF MERIT
110 110 BEST EXOTIC NEUTER

Maine Coon

GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

111 1 1 ACF SLV AoE ANP NAT SH CH CCCA TGCH OPAL DGCH SUPREME DGPR COONMAGIC COOL HARVEY
(BLACK CLASSIC TABBY & WHITE) H GORDON
Saltus Zahrabske Z-Changal (ImpCRO) x Rumplteeza Sass N Bide (SA) K Mattock06-Nov-15 DUAL
111 111 AWARD OF MERIT

AGOUTI - BLACK SILVER TICKED TABBY
SPEYED FEMALE CAT

112 1 1 MAYNETREE ALIDA(BLACK SILVER TICKED TABBY) E MORGAN
Behold Britelord Henley of Maynetree PP x DK Jungleman's Adelaide Maynetree (SA) R MAY & P SULLIVAN
01-Jan-21 GCCFSA
112 112 AWARD OF MERIT

111 112 BEST MAINE COON NEUTER
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Ragdoll

DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

113 1 1 DGPR COTTONCANDY MARSHMALLOW/(BLUE MITTED) JPERRY
Wrotton Holy Harambe x Cottoncandy Hubba Bubba (SA) L&J Lane 26-Dec-18 GCCFSA
113 113 AWARD OF MERIT
BLUE BICOLOUR
NEUTER MALE CAT
114 1 1 AMJANCE MICHEALANGELO(BLUE BICOLOUR) L RHYNE & JKENNETT
Jipsiglenn Match Parfait x Amjance Destiny (QLD) M Fardell 25-Dec-20 GCCFSA
114 114 AWARD OF MERIT

114 113 BEST RAGDOLL NEUTER
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Group 1 Kitten

Maine Coon

AGOUTI & WHITE - BLACK CLASSIC TABBY & WHITE

MALE UNDER 9 MONTHS
115 1 1 COONMAGIC YOSEMITE SAM(BLACK CLASSIC TABBY & WHITE) H GORDON
Rubens Olimpian (ImpRUS) x CH Coonmagic Tuesdays Child (SA) K Mattock ~ 26-Jan-21 DUAL
AGOUTI
FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS
116 1 1 MAYNETREE BISCUIT(BLACK CLASSIC TABBY) R MAY & P SULLIVAN
Behold Britelord Henley of Maynetree PP x Smokendiamonds Nico (SA) R MAY & P SULLIVAN  19-May-21
GCCFSA
117 2 2 MAYNETREE BANANA(BLACK SILVER CLASSIC TABBY) R MAY & P SULLIVAN
Behold Britelord Henley of Maynetree PP x Smokendiamonds Nico (SA) R MAY & P SULLIVAN ~ 19-May-21
GCCFSA
AGOUTI AND WHITE
FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS
118 1 1 COONMAGIC INVISIBLE LABEL (BLACK CLASSIC TABBY AND WHITE) K MATTOCK
Coonmagic Black Frost x Coonmagic Ruby Tuesday (SA) K Mattock 26 Jun 21 GCCFSA
NON AGOUTI - WHITE
FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS
119 1 1 COONMAGIC ALOUETTE(WHITE - ODD EYED) K MATTOCK
CCCA CH BDGCH Coonmagic Jack Frost x DGCH Coonmagic Ruby Tuesday (SA) K Mattock 26-Jun-21
GCCFSA
115 115 BEST MAINE COON KITTEN
116 119 RESERVE MAINE COON KITTEN
BLACK TORTIE CLASSIC TABBY BICOLOUR
FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS
120 1 1 BELLAJOY TULIP TIPPY TOES(BLACK TORTIE CLASSIC TABBY BICOLOUR) JPOLIAS
Novalily Mr Domino x Novalily Justine Mary (QLD) R Royce 30-Mar-21 GCCFSA-P
120 120 BEST PERSIAN KITTEN

Ragdoll

CREAM BICOLOUR
MALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

121 1 o/C TORIDOLLS RON WEASLEY(CREAM BICOLOUR) L RHYNE & JKENNETT
Kamaria Hijak My Heart x GCH Shemiaka La Vida Loca (VIC) T Gregg 16-May-21 GCCFV

121 N/A BEST RAGDOLL KITTEN
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Group 2 Exhibits

BALINESE, FOREIGN WHITE, ORIENTAL, PETERBALD, SIAMESE

RING 1: FIONA HAWKINS — (ACF) GCCFSA
RING 2: MICHELLE HINDER FASA
RING 3: PAMELA LANIGAN - CUWA

GROUP 2 AWARDS-RING1&2 &3

ENTIRE NEUTER KITTEN
RING1 RING2 RING3 RING1 RING2 RING3 RING1 RING2 RING3

BEST 201 201 201 205 208 205 210 210 210
RESERVE 204 203 204 209 205 208
VHC 206

GROUP 2 SIDE CLASSES — RING 2

ENTIRE NEUTER KITTEN
HEAD TYPE 201 208 210
COATCOLOUR 202 208 210
GROOMED 201 207 210
PERSONALITY 202 209 210

ACF AWARD OF EXCELLENCE —RING 1 &2& 3
FIONA HAWKINS ~ MICHELLE HINDER  PAMELA LANIGAN

GROUP 2 Entire Male 204 203 204
Entire Female 201 201 201
Desexed Male 209 207 206
Desexed Female 205 208 205

GOLDEN AWARDS -RING 1
GROUP 2 ENTIRES
201 Q CH SHIMMEREE LE PAPILLON(ORIENTAL SHAIR - BLACK MACKEREL TABBY BICOLOUR) E HOARE

GROUP 2 NEUTERS
207 Q GPR TEMPLETON SAMAEL(ORIENTAL LHAIR - BLACK BICOLOUR) D ARMISHAW

209 Q GPR TEMPLETON CHARLIE CHAPLIN(ORIENTAL SHAIR - BLACK BICOLOUR) D ARMISHAW
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Group 2 Entires

CHAMPION FEMALE

201 1 1 1 CH SHIMMEREE LE PAPILLON(BLACK MACKEREL TABBY BICOLOUR) E HOARE
GCH Templeton Extra Dollop x BDGCH Shimmeree La Boheme (SA) E Hoare12-Nov-20 DUAL
201 201 201 CHALLENGE

BLACK

OPEN MALE

203 1 1 1 AYUDHA PAINT IT BLACK(BLACK) E HOARE
ACF BZ AoE GDGCH Practicalcats Hawthorn King ( Imp Can) x Nomices Leather-N-Lave ( Imp NZ) (SA)
S McKay 04-Aug-20 CatsNSW

203 203 203 CHALLENGE

201 201 201 BEST ORIENTAL SHORTHAIR ENTIRE

SILVER DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION MALE
202 1 1 1 ACF AoE CCCA CH SDGCH LOOKATMESE CALL TO ARMS(LILAC POINT) J&A HOBBS
Kaluamoa Ocean Eyes (ImpUSA) x GCH Astraxalotte Akira Wulf (SA) A&J Hobbs07-Feb-19 DUAL
202 202 202 CHALLENGE
DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION MALE
204 1 1 1 DGCH LOOKATMESE SHOOTING STAR(SEAL POINT) J&A HOBBS
Kalinya SO Leci Gold x GCH Astraxalotte Akira Wulf (SA) A&J Hobbs 09-Jan-20 DUAL

204 204 204 CHALLENGE

204 202 204 BEST SIAMESE ENTIRE
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Group 2 Neuters

DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE
205 1 1 1 ACF AoE DGPR TEMPLETON ONCE APONA TIME(SEAL SILVER TABBY POINT BICOLOUR)
K TOMLINSON
DGCH Rakicats Countyanik Al Qair x SDGCH Templeton Mirror Mirror (SA) M&M Wood 05-Nov-16
GCCFSA
205 205 205 AWARD OF MERIT
BLUE POINT
NEUTER MALE CAT
206 1 1 1 LOOKATMESE ALL BLUE(BLUE POINT) J&A HOBBS
Kalinya So Leci Gold x GCH Astraxalotte Akira Wulf (SA) A&J Hobbs 24-Dec-20 GCCFSA-P
206 206 206 AWARD OF MERIT
205 205 205 BEST SIAMESENEUTER
GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
207 1 1 1 GPR TEMPLETON SAMAEL(BLACK BICOLOUR) D ARMISHAW
GCH Templeton Extra Dollop x Templeton Lost In Spice (SA) M&M Wood 04-Jan-20 GCCFSA
207 207 207 AWARD OF MERIT
BLACK SILVER SHADED TORTIE BICOLOUR
SPEYED FEMALE CAT
208 1 1 1 (ACF AoE CCCA CH GDGCH) TEMPLETON DAPPLE VEIL(BLACK SILVER SHADED TORTIE BICOLOUR)
M&M WOOD
DDCH Rakiscats Count Yank Al Qir ( Imp UK) x Templeton Vantasia (SA) M&M Wood 25-Nov-15
GCCFSA
208 208 208 AWARD OF MERIT
208 208 208 BEST ORIENTAL LONGHAIR NEUTER
GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
209 1 1 1 GPR TEMPLETON CHARLIE CHAPLIN(BLACK BICOLOUR) D ARMISHAW
GCH Templeton Extra Dollop x Templeton Mazikeen (SA) M&M Wood  25-Nov-19 GCCFSA

209 209 209 AWARD OF MERIT

209 209 209 BEST ORIENTAL SHORTHAIR NEUTER
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Group 2 Kittens

CINNAMON TABBY POINT BICOLOUR

FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

210 1 1 1 KEIKO FLOWER POWER(CINNAMON TABBY POINT BICOLOUR) K TOMLINSON
GCH Heighsiam Cougar x CH Templegon Diamonds N Rust (SA) K Tomlinson23-Jun-21 GCCFSA-P

210 210 210 BEST SIAMESE KITTEN

Oriental Shorthair

CINNAMON TICKED BICOLOUR
FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

211 SCR KEIKO COCO RUST(CINNAMON TICKED BICOLOUR) M&M WOOD
GCH Heighsiam Cougar x CH Templegon Diamonds N Rust (SA) M&M Wood23-Jun-21 GCCFSA-P

N/A BEST ORIENTAL SHORTHAIR KITTEN
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Group 3 Exhibits

ABYSSINIAN, AMERICAN CURL, AUSTRALIAN MIST, BENGAL, BOMBAY, BURMESE,
CORNISH REX, DEVON REX, EGYPTIAN MAU, JAPANESE BOBTAIL, KORAT, LAPERM, LYK

3RP OCTOBER 2021

BURMILLA,
Ol, MANDALAY,

MUNCHKIN, OCICAT, PIXIEBOB, RUSSIAN, SINGAPURA, SNOWSHOE, SOMALI, SPHYNX, TONKINESE, TOYGER

RING 1: LIZ ANDRESEN - (ACF)GCCFSA
RING 2: PAMELA LANIGAN - CUWA

GROUP 3 AWARDS -RING 1 & 2

ENTIRE NEUTER KITTEN
RING 1 RING 2 RING 1 RING 2 RING 1 RING 2
BEST 302 309 318 321 330 330
RESERVE 306 302 321 328 340 339
3RP BEST 312 312 322 317 341 332
4™ BEST 307 310 324 327 332 336
5™ BEST 304 308 327 319 343 342
6™ BEST 310 316
VHC 316
GROUP 3 SIDE CLASSES —RING 2
ENTIRE NEUTER KITTEN
HEAD TYPE 309 325 335
COAT COLOUR 312 320 338
GROOMED 315 322 331
PERSONALITY 305 318 337
ACF AWARD OF EXCELLENCE —RING 1 & 2
LIZ ANDRESEN PAMELA LANIGAN
GROUP 3 Entire Male 402 402
Entire Female 302 309
Desexed Male 409 404

Desexed Female 321 407
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GOLDEN AWARDS -RING 1

GROUP 3 ENTIRES

301 ABS GDCH VIVACE BEAU BRUMMELL(ABYSSINIAN - TAWNY) E&R BRUCHE
306 Q DGCH SUNSET WISHES COME TRUE (ImpNZ)(CORNISH REX - CINNAMON TABBY) S MORTON
307 Q SDGCH KYAPARK RANGA SILVER(DEVON REX - RED SILVER TABBY & WHITE) D HALL
312 R CH VIVACE LA STRAVAGANZA(SOMALI - CINNAMON) E&R BRUCHE
GROUP 3 NEUTERS

321 Q PR SUSARAMO GRACEFUL DANCER(CORNISH REX - BLACK TORTIE & WHITE) J DE CEUKELAIRE
322 Q SDGPR FURREFAE TOOTIE FRUITIE(DEVON REX - CHOCOLATE TORTIE & WHITE) J LAWRENCE
325 R SDGPR MYENYA RALPH(RUSSIAN - BLUE) F HAWKINS

Eye Envy
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Group 3 Entires

GRAND CHAMPION MALE
301 ABS GDCH VIVACE BEAU BRUMMELL(TAWNY) E&R BRUCHE
Dushara The Quiet Gentleman (IMP DNK) x Nile Panope (SA) E&R Bruche 22-Oct-18 DUAL
CHALLENGE
N/A BEST ABYSSINIAN ENTIRE

Bengal

DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION MALE

303 1 1 DGCH BONTEMPS SWEET HUSTLE(BLACK SILVER SPOTTED TABBY) R&S MORRIS
Afrikatte Sugar Rush x Adelhills Ebony Heart (SA) R&S Morris 06-Jul-20 DUAL
303 303 CHALLENGE

GRAND CHAMPION MALE

305 1 1 GCH ADELHILLS WILD BY DESIGN(BROWN SPOTTED) M RADUS
DGCH Adelhills Golden Light x CH Adelhills Wild Nymph (SA) M Radus 09-Oct-20 GCCFSA
305 W/H CHALLENGE

CHAMPION FEMALE

304 1 1 CH ADELHILLS SNOWTOP ECHOES(SEAL SEPIA SPOTTED TABBY) M RADUS
BDGCH Adelhills Special Edition x CH Adelhills Snow Games (SA) M Radus 22-Jul-20 GCCFSA
304 304 CHALLENGE
304 304 BEST BENGAL ENTIRE
GRAND CHAMPION FEMALE
302 1 1 GCH LEEWOOD LIKE A DIAMOND(LILAC TORTIE) M HINDER
GCH Leewood Billy The Kid x Leewood Americas Top Model (SA) M Hinder ~ 20-Apr-20 DUAL
302 302 CHALLENGE
302 302 BEST BURMESE ENTIRE

Cornish Rex

DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION FEMALE

306 1 1 DGCH SUNSET WISHES COME TRUE (ImpNZ)(CINNAMON TABBY) S MORTON
Sir Owhat Thu Nesmes (ImpFRA) x CH Sunset Cinnamon Twist (NZ) J Newman 06-Oct-19 GCCFSA
306 306 CHALLENGE

306 306 BEST CORNISH REX ENTIRE
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SILVER DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION MALE
307 1 1 SDGCH KYAPARK RANGA SILVER(RED SILVER TABBY & WHITE) D HALL
Kyapark Winsome Formal Silver x Kyapark Auroras Cosmic Karma (QLD) P Watts13-Oct-17 GCCFSA
307 307 CHALLENGE
CHAMPION FEMALE
308 1 1 CH RABESKAH MALT TEASER(BLACK SILVER TORTIE TABBY) D HALL
SDGCH Kyapark Ranga Silver x DGCH Kyapark Ibbitan Bit De Fluf (SA) D Hall ~ 25-Jun-19 GCCFSA

308 308 CHALLENGE

307 308 BEST DEVON REX ENTIRE

SILVER DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION FEMALE
309 1 1 SDGCH VYATKA TZARINA YELIZAVETTA(BLUE) P WORSLEY
GDGCH Kimara Sirishka Kirov x Kimara Za Roxie Chic (SA) P Worsley 28-Apr-16 GCCFSA
309 309 CHALLENGE
BRONZE DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION MALE
310 1 1 BDGCH MINYAWOO VITALIY (BLUE) P WORSLEY
Bellebleu Tzar x Minyawoo Lucinda Rose (SA) P Worsley 22-Sep-15 GCCFSA
310 310 CHALLENGE
BLUE
OPEN FEMALE
311 1 1 LARNOOK PRINCEZ NIJINSKA(BLUE) R MACPHERSON
CH Sither Cosher Bagley (Imp UK) x Odessa Alyona Scarlet (SA) R Macpherson 18-Sep-20 GCCFSA
311 311 CHALLENGE

310 309 BEST RUSSIAN ENTIRE

CHAMPION MALE
312 1 1 CH VIVACE LA STRAVAGANZA(CINNAMON) E&R BRUCHE
BDGH Vivace El Leon De Oro x Vivace La Stupenda (SA) E&R Bruche 19-Nov-20 DUAL

312 312 CHALLENGE

312 312 BEST SOMALI ENTIRE

| te PETCALMER

Calm PetAnxiety Naturally
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Sphynx

DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION FEMALE

313 ABS

N/A

CHAMPION FEMALE

314 1 1
314 314
NON AGOUTI& WHITE
OPEN FEMALE
315 2 2
316 1 1
316 316
316 316

315 315

DGCH SHIWA MISS MAZZIE MAY (SEAL MINK TABBY)
Filbitru Nude Kassanova x Boldnbeauty Lilly (SA) L Colmer
CHALLENGE

CH SKINNYDIPPIN NESTLE(CHOCOLATE & WHITE)
Skinnydippin Zoro x Decha Princess Kimiko Blu (SA) K Faggotter
CHALLENGE

DECHA SWEET VI EVA BLU(SEAL MINK & WHITE)
Filbitru Nude Kassanova x Parris Of Bootonk (SA) D Myers

SKINNYDIPPIN CHEYANNE(BLUE & WHITE)

Purrphynx Zeus x Skinnydippin Porscha (SA) K Faggotter
CHALLENGE

BEST SPHYNX ENTIRE

RESERVE SPHYNX ENTIRE

L COLMER

18-Nov-17 GCCFSA

K FAGGOTTER

13-Apr-20 GCCFSA-P

D MYERS

14-Apr-20 GCCFSA

K FAGGOTTER & J SCHARBER
19-Nov-20 GCCFSA-P
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Group 3 Neuter
Bengal

SILVER DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

317 1 1 SDGPR ADELHILLS NITROUS EDITION(BROWN SPOTTED TABBY) R MORRIS
DGCH Adelhills Special Edition x CH Adelhills Dramatic Light (SA) M Radus ~ 17-Aug-19 DUAL
317 317 AWARD OF MERIT
BROWN SPOTTED TABBY
NEUTER MALE CAT
318 1 1 (DGCH) ADELHILLS NEED FOR SPEED(BROWN SPOTTED TABBY) JTILL
Afrikatte Sugar Rush x CH Adelhills Dramatic Light (SA) M Radus 14-Feb-20 GCCFSA
318 318 AWARD OF MERIT
318 317 BEST BENGAL NEUTER
DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
319 1 1 DGCH LEEWOOD GREAT GUSTO(BLUE) T HANDLEY
GDCH Leewood Billy The Kid x Leewood America's Top Model (SA) M Hinder 20-Apr-20 DUAL
319 319 AWARD OF MERIT
319 319 BEST BURMESE NEUTER

Cornish Rex

PREMIER NEUTER MALE

320 1 1 PR SUSARAMO BLUE BAYOU(BLUE SMOKE MINK) G DE CEUKELAIRE
GCH Wishupon Firecracker x GCH Awayfarr Escape Me Never (SA) S Morton 23-Mar-20 GCCFSA
320 320 AWARD OF MERIT

PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

321 1 1 PR SUSARAMO GRACEFUL DANCER(BLACK TORTIE & WHITE) J DE CEUKELAIRE
Susaramo Make A Point x Susaramo Takes My Time (SA) S Morton 02-Feb-20 GCCFSA
321 321 AWARD OF MERIT
321 321 BEST CORNISH REX NEUTER
SILVER DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE
322 1 1 SDGPR FURREFAE TOOTIE FRUITIE(CHOCOLATE TORTIE & WHITE) JLAWRENCE
Kimbascurl Purple Prince x FurReFae Dita Von Tease (SA) J Lawrence 07-Mar-19 DUAL
322 322 AWARD OF MERIT

PREMIER NEUTER MALE

323 ABS PR RABESKAH IBBIS CLAY(RED) B GREIG
BDGCH Kyapark Ranga Silva x GCH Kyapark Ibbitan Bit De Fluf (SA) D Hall 13-May-21 GCCFSA
N/A AWARD OF MERIT

322 322 BEST DEVON REX NEUTER
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GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
324 1 1 NAT SH CH OPAL DGCH REGAL DGPR MYENYA RASPUTIN KIMARICH(BLUE) J JORDAN
Kimara Metallica Blu Sumfin Special x Kimara Zaris Pheobe (SA) F Hawkins ~ 11-Sep-16 DUAL

324 324 AWARD OF MERIT

SILVER DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

325 1 1 SDGPR MYENYA RALPH(BLUE) F HAWKINS
Kimara Sirishka Kirov x Kimara Zaris Phoebe (SA) F Hawkins 03-Oct-17 GCCFSA
325 325 AWARD OF MERIT

SILVER DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

326 1 1 SDGPR MYENYA YSABELLA KIROVA(BLUE) F HAWKINS
Kimara Sirishka Kirov x Myenya Kaliya Ivanova (SA) F Hawkins 08-Sep-15 GCCFSA
326 326 AWARD OF MERIT
324 325 BEST RUSSIAN NEUTER
SILVER DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE
327 1 1 SDGPR VIVACE BON VIVANT(TAWNY) L FERGUSSON
Dushara The Quiet Gentleman x GCH Vivace Minerva (SA) E&R Bruche 10-Apr-19 DUAL
327 327 AWARD OF MERIT
327 327 BEST SPHYNX NEUTER

Sphynx

GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

328 1 1 IMPERIAL DGPR DECHA LORD ALMIGHTY OODAT(SEAL MINK & WHITE) L COLMER
Amazing King Ruben x Amazing Queen Lilly Blu (SA) D Myers 21-Jan-16 GCCFSA
328 328 AWARD OF MERIT

DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

329 1 1 DGPR SHIWA RUZIE DRAGO LE BLEU(BLUE) L JAMES
Amazing King Ruben x Shiwa Miss Mazzie May (SA) L Colmer 27-Oct-19 GCCFSA-P
329 329 AWARD OF MERIT

328 328 BEST SPHYNX NEUTER
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Group 3 Kitten

CINNAMON
MALE UNDER 7 MONTHS
330 1 1 SWIFT CHICO(CINNAMON) E&R BRUCHE
Johari Samburu x Swift Mystic Ember (NSW) W Newton & B White 21-Apr-21  CFA/ PENDING
330 330 BEST ABYSSINIAN KITTEN

Bengal

BLACK SILVER SPOTTED TABBY

FEMALE UNDER 9 MONTHS

331 1 1 ARROWEFIELD ON TILT(BLACK SILVER SPOTTED TABBY) R&S MORRIS
Bengalsaust Jimi Hendrix x Aliya Katchos Galiana (VIC) A Drape 17-Jan-21 GCCFSA-P

BROWN SPOTTED TABBY

FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS

332 1 1 METANOIA RAINTREE FOREST(BROWN SPOTTED TABBY) M RADUS
DGCH Rainforest Taro Hunter x Leosleopards Sparkle (AUST) L Dowd 06-Mar-21 TFA

SEAL SPOTTED TABBY

MALE UNDER 5 MONTHS

333 1 1 ADELHILLS WILD NIGHT RIDE(SEAL LYNK SPOTTED TABBY) M RADUS
GCH Adelhills Need For Speed x CH Adelhills Wild Rose (SA) M Radus 04-Jun-21 GCCFSA

SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY

FEMALE UNDER 5 MONTHS
334 2 2 ADELHILLS POP ART EDITION(SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY) JTILL
BDGCH Adelhills Special Edition x Adelhills Sizzle N Pop (SA) M Radus 15-May-21 GCCFSA
335 1 1 JAZZAPURRS DEJA VU EFFECT(SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY) M RADUS
Adelhills Special Effect x Gucci Montage (QLD) H Muir 28-May-21 FCCQ
332 332 BEST BENGAL KITTEN
335 335 RESERVE BENGAL KITTEN
AGOUTI - CHOCOLATE SILVER TORTIE TABBY
FEMALE UNDER 9 MONTHS
336 1 1 RABESKAH ITTIBIT O CHOCCY(CHOCOLATE SILVER TORTIE TABBY) D HALL
SDGCH Kyapark Ranga Silver x SDGCH Kyapark Ibbitan Bit De Fluf (SA) D Hall 15-Feb-21 GCCFSA

336 336 BEST DEVON REX KITTEN
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Lykol

BLACK ROAN
MALE UNDER 7 MONTHS
337 1 1 DECHA WILD IS MY LOKI(BLACK ROAN) D MYERS
Exposed Mr Lover Lover Of Mangala x Mangala Black Pearl (SA) D Myers 12-Mar-21 GCCFSA
BLACK ROAN
FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS
338 1 1 DECHA QUEEN EDWINA(BLACK ROAN) D MYERS
Exposed Mr Lover Lover Of Mangala x Mangala Black Rose (SA) D Myers 13-Mar-21 GCCFSA
338 337 BEST LYKOI KITTEN
BLUE
FEMALE UNDER 9 MONTHS
339 1 1 TYANA TOPAZ(BLUE) M PHILLIPS
Tyana Sylva Samchi x Tyana Arktic Krystal (SA) S Briton 21-Jan-21 PENDING
BLUE
FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS
340 1 1 OLENEK LADY SVETLANA(BLUE) E LUDERER
Larnook Count Wallace x Larnook Countess Anya (SA) E Macpherson 27-Apr-21 PENDING
340 339 BEST RUSSIAN KITTEN
TAWNY
MALE UNDER 5 MONTHS
341 1 1 VIVACE DREAM WEAVER(TAWNY) E&R BRUCHE
Vivace Beau Brummell x Vivace Blue Danube (SA) E&R Bruche 31-May-21 PENDING
_ 341 341 BEST SOMALIKITTEN
AGOUTI
FEMALE UNDER 7 MONTHS
342 2 1 SHIWA RUZIE MISHKA LE NOIR(BLACK TABBY TORTIE) L JAMES
Amazing King Ruben x Shiwa Miss Mazzie May (SA) L Colmer 15-Mar-21 GCCFSA-P
343 1 2 SHIWA RUZIE ALUNA LIE(MINK TORTIE TABBY) L COLMER
Amazing King Ruben x Shiwa Miss Mazzie May (SA) L Colmer 16-Mar-21 GCCFSA-P

343 342 BEST SPHYNXKITTEN
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Group 4 Exhibits

AMERICAN SHORTHAIR, BRITISH SHORTHAIR, CYMRIC, MANX, SCOTTISH FOLD,
SCOTTISH LONGHAIR, SCOTTISH SHORTHAIR, SELKIRK REX

RING 1: FIONA HAWKINS — (ACF) GCCFSA
RING 2: PAMELA LANIGAN - CUWA

GROUP 4 AWARDS —-RING 1 & 2

ENTIRE NEUTER KITTEN

RING 1 RING 2 RING 1 RING 2 RING 1 RING 2
BEST 402 402 409 404 412 412
RESERVE 403 403 404 407
3" BEST 406 405

GROUP 4 SIDE CLASSES — RING 2

ENTIRE NEUTER KITTEN
HEAD TYPE 402 406 412
COATCOLOUR 403 409 412
GROOMED 403 407 412
PERSONALITY 402 404 411

ACF AWARD OF EXCELLENCE -RING 1 & 2

SEE GROUP 3 FOR RESULTS

GOLDEN AWARDS —RING 1
GROUP 4 ENTIRES

401 SCR GDGCH SOLACES MAJOR TOM(BRITISH SHAIR - BLUE) L SMITH

GROUP 4 NEUTERS
409 Q JADE DGCH GDGPR KILLARA SHEPHERDS WARNING(SELKIRK REX SHAIR - RED SLV SPOT TABBY) J JORDAN
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Group 4 Entire
British Shorthair

GOLD DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION MALE

401 ABS GDGCH SOLACES MAJOR TOM(BLUE) L SMITH
ACF AoE CCCA IMP DGCH Solaces Lord Outback Jack x CH Delden Little Miss Muffet (SA) S Allen  15-Sep-17
DUAL

N/A CHALLENGE

DOUBLE GRAND CHAMPION MALE

402 1 1 DGCH SOLACES FLOYD(BLUE) T COVINO
GDGCH Solaces Lord Outback Jack x CH Delden Little Miss Muffet (SA) S Allen 15-Sep-17 DUAL
402 402 CHALLENGE

CHAMPION MALE

403 1 1 CH MESSINA WHOLE LOTTA LOVE(BLUE) T COVINO
GCH Solaaces Floyd x DGCH Carinya Buddys Little Bella (SA) T Covino 28-Jan-20 GCCFSA-P
403 403 CHALLENGE

402 402 BEST BRITISH SHORTHAIR ENTIRE
Group 4 Neuter
British Shorthair

BLUE
NEUTER MALE CAT
404 1 1 SHARAD DAARIO(BLUE) P KIMPTON
Sharad Jean Pierre x Aslanton Delta Blue (SA) B&L Hillier 13-Dec-20 GCCFSA
404 404 AWARD OF MERIT

404 404 BEST BRITISH SHORTHAIR NEUTER

Cymric - Stumpy

BRONZE DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

405 1 1 BDGPR REBUSS WASSA TELLIN TAILS(BLACK CLASSIC TABBY) C COOMBS
Rebuss Wassa Matta You x Jengari Graysee Rosaleen (SA) R Kuss 20-Dec-18 GCCFSA
405 405 AWARD OF MERIT

405 405 BEST CYMRIC NEUTER

Scottish Shorthair

GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

406 1 1 SUPREME DGPR REMPORTER CAPTAIN MORGAN(BLACK BI COLOUR) M JOHNSTON
GDCH Sharad Sabu x GDCH Remporter Clare Bear (SA) M&A Kidd 06-Dec-10 GCSA
406 406 AWARD OF MERIT

406 406 BEST SCOTTISH SHORTHAIR NEUTER
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Scottish Fold Shorthair

GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER FEMALE

407 1 1 GDGPR REMPORTER MIDORI(BLACK SMOKE) M JOHNSTON
Obanya Jim Beam x GDCH Remporter Dark And Stormy (SA) M&A Kidd 06-Jan-17 DUAL
407 407 AWARD OF MERIT

407 407 BEST SCOTTISH FOLD SHORTHAIR NEUTER

Selkirk Rex Longhair

GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

408 1 1 GDGPR JEMDON ALL FIRED UP(RED) J JORDAN
Killara Larry Tate x Kanchenjunga Icy Kat (TAS) R Beech 27-Nov-18 DUAL
408 408 AWARD OF MERIT

408 408 BEST SELKIRK REX LONGHAIR NEUTER

Selkirk Rex Shorthair

GOLD DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NEUTER MALE

409 1 1 JADE DGCH GDGPR KILLARA SHEPHERDS WARNING(RED SILVER SPOTTED TABBY) JJORDAN
Ruby GD CH Killara Red Sky At Night x Killara Lady Frances (VIC) W Van Hoboken10-Oct-17 DUAL
410 2 2 IMPERIAL DGPR KILLARA SHEPHERDS DELIGHT(RED SPOTTED TABBY) J JORDAN
Ruby GD CH Killara Red Sky At Night x Killara Lady Frances (VIC) W Van Hoboken11-Oct-17 DUAL

409 409 AWARD OF MERIT

409 409 BEST SELKIRK REX SHORTHAIR NEUTER
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Group 4 Kittens
British Shorthair

BLUE
MALE UNDER 9 MONTHS
411 1 1 BELANTINE RICCIARDOS DREAM (BLUE) S HOCKLEY

Cool Man Von Walder (ImpGER) x Belantine Siggy Steel (VIC) J&B Parsons 05-Feb-21 ANCATS / GC Pend

411 411 BEST BRITISH SHORTHAIR NEUTER

Scottish Fold

WHITE SOLID
MALE UNDER 9 MONTHS
412 1 1 SIRATSA ATTICUS FINCH(WHITE SOLID) W SIERP

GC RW Rumfold Riko (ImpRUS) x Sixribbons Odessa (SA) J&M Haskins 21-Jan-21 FASA

412 412 BEST SCOTTISH FOLDS

Thea Cat Show Podcast is about how we can work together to make the world a better place for all cats.

Lets educate and entertain cat lovers around the world. Give them information about cats that they didn't know.
Inspire them to be great Cat Mummas and Cat Dads. Everything from finding the right cat for you 1o the politics
around how to contral cat numbers will be talked alout. There is no topic that is taboo,

@ AF;pIe Podcasts

http://melissaneumann.com.au/the-cat-show-podcast/
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Group 5 Exhibits

RING 1: AMIE HOBBS - GCCFSA
RING 2: KIM MATTOCK- GCCFSA

GROUP AWARDS —RING 1 & 2 SIDE CLASSES
R1 R2
BEST NEUTER 503 501 COAT COLOUR 501
RESERVE NEUTER 502 502 GROOMED 505
R1 R2 PERSONALITY 506
BEST KITTEN 506 506 LONGEST WHISKERS 504
RESERVE KITTEN 504 504

ACF COMPANION AWARD OF HONOUR - RING 1 &2

AMIE HOBBS KIM MATTOCK
GROUP 5/6 Desexed Male 601 501
GROUP 5/6 Desexed Female 606 605
DOMESTIC NEUTER MALE CAT
502 2 1 LOUIE LAD(BROWN TABBY & WHITE - SHORTHAIR) L COLMER
Narla (SA) Unknown 07-Oct-20 GCCFSA
503 1 2 SWEET BEAU BOY (BLUE POINT - LONGHAIR) K MCNALLY
(SA) Unknown 24-Jun-10 GCCFSA
503 502 MERIT AWARD
503 502 BEST DOMESTIC NEUTER MALE CAT
DOMESTIC SPEYED FEMALE CAT
501 1 1 DIAMOND NEICIE (BLACK LONGHAIR) D SKULTETI
(SA) 06 Aug 16 GCCFSA
501 501 MERIT AWARD
501 501 BEST DOMESTIC SPEYED FEMALE CAT
DOMESTIC MALE KITTEN
504 1 1 BATMAN(BLACK & WHITE - LONGHAIR) D SKULTETI
(SA) 02-Apr-21 GCCFSA
504 504 BEST DOMESTIC MALE KITTEN
DOMESTIC FEMALE KITTEN
505 3 3 PATSY BISCO(BLACK TORTIE & WHITE - LONGHAIR) M WOOD
(SA) Unknown 25-Mar-21 GCCFSA-P
506 1 1 HAZEL(RED TABBY - SHORTHAIR) M SKULTETI
(SA) Unknown 02-Apr-21 GCCFSA-P
507 2 2 LUCY W(BLACK TORTIE) C WILLMOTT
(SA) Unknown 11-Feb-21 GCCFSA-P

506 506 BEST DOMESTIC FEMALE KITTEN
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Group 6 Exhibits

RING 1: AMIE HOBBS - GCCFSA
RING 2: KIM MATTOCK- GCCFSA

GROUP AWARDS —-RING 1 &2& 3 SIDE CLASSES
R1 R2
BEST NEUTER 601 605 COAT COLOUR 602
RESERVE NEUTER 606 604 GROOMED 603
PERSONALITY 605
LONGEST WHISKERS 601

ACF COMPANION AWARD OF HONOUR - RING 1 &2

SEE GROUP 5 FOR RESULTS
COMPANION NEUTER MALE CAT
601 1 4 ACF AoH DIAMOND ELSTEAD MASTER D'AMORE HERSHEY (CHOCOLATE & CREAM - LONGHAIR)
JEDWARDS
GCH Furkidz Whatta Whizz x Elstead Miss Poppins (TAS) S Dibella 19-Jan-16 GCCFSA
602 2 3 EMERALD MYENYA HUNTER(BLUE & WHITE - SHORTHAIR) F HAWKINS
Kimara Sirishka Kirov x Myenya Kaliya Ivanova (SA) F Hawkins 28-Jan-17 GCCFSA
603 3 2 REBUSS MAGIC MIKE(RED CLASSIC TABBY & WHITE - LONGHAIR) M&M WOOD
Rebuss Wassa Matt A Of Fact x Boindebeel Neapolitan (ImpNZz) (SA) R Kuss  18-Nov-20 GCCFSA
604 4 1 REMBRANDT(CHOCOLATE TABBY LONGHAIR) L RHYNE & JKENNETT
(SA) 21-Aug-17 GCCFSA
601 604 MERIT AWARD
601 604 BEST COMPANION NEUTER MALE CAT
602 603 RESERVE COMPANION NEUTER MALE CAT
COMPANION SPEYED FEMALE CAT
605 2 1 REBUSS DAISY (BLUE TORTIE TABBY & WHITE - SHORTHAIR) A ONGLEY & C OLCORN
Boindebeel Peaches And Cream (ImpNZ) x Rebuss Kayt Breck Faith (SA) R Kuss02-Nov-20 GCCFSA-P
606 1 2 REBUSS NICOLE(BLACK MACKEREL - SHORTHAIR) M SENTANCE
Rebuss Wassa Matta You x Rebuss Kayt Breck Faith (SA) R Kuss 10-Nov-19 GCCFSA
606 605 MERIT AWARD

606 605 BEST COMPANION SPEYED FEMALE CAT
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Exhibitors
ADAMS, J
ARMISHAW, D 207,209
BRUCHE E&R 0455 503 949 SOMALIRITAMOBILE@GMAIL.COM 301, 312, 330, 341
25 VINCENT ST, CHRISTIES BEACH
BURKE, T 5165 0435092171 ANZELIKA-SIBERIANS@HOTMAIL.COM 106
COLMER, L 313, 328, 343, 502
COOMBS, C 405
COVINO, T 0466 997 322 tress2102@gmail.com 402, 403
DE CEUKELAIRE, G 320
DE CEUKELAIRE, J 321
EDWARDSJ 0412 713726 NTJE@ACTIV8.NET.AU 107,601
3 NEWFIELD RD, PARA HILLS WEST
FAGGOTTER, K 5096 0439 945584 FISH.HAVEN@BIGPOND.COM 314, 316
FERGUSON, L 0408 801 707 SIRHAZO1@BIGPOND.COM 327
GORDON, H 0401700734 HEATHER.G@OZEMAIL.COM.AU 111,115
GREIG, B 323
HALL D 0402 411 541 RABESKAH@GMAIL.COM 307, 308, 336
HANDLEY, T 319
HAWKINS, F 325, 326, 602
HINDER, M 302
HOARE, E 20 HAY CRESCENT, BLAKEVIEW 5114 0413 691 586 SHIMMEREE@ INTERNODE.ON.NET 201, 203
HOBBS, J&A 0490 762 589 HOBBSAMIE@GMAIL.COM 202,204, 206
HOCKLEY, S 0431 486 991 SALLYO30@BIGPOND.COM 411
JAMES, L 329,342
JOHNSTON, M 0400 293603 MJHERMITAGE88@GMAIL.COM 406, 407
JORDAN, J 0413 482 240 JUDITH@JUDITHJORDAN.COM.AU 324,408, 409, 410
KIMPTON, P 0426 295 951 PAULAKIMPTONO9@GMAIL.COM 404
LAWRENCE, J 0434 499571 FURREFAEDEVONREXCATTERY@GMAIL.COM 322
LUDERER, E 0433631 060 EMILY.J.LUDERER@GMAIL.COM 340
MATTOCK, K 101, 102,118, 119
MAY,R & SULLIVAN, P 116, 117
MACPHERSON, R 0407 060 871 MACPHERSONRHONDDA@GMAIL.COM 311
MCNALLY, K 0408 968 611 NALANELLE@HOTMAIL.COM 109, 503
MORGAN, E 112
MORRIS, R 317
MORRIS, S 303, 331
MORTON, S 0409 143 105 SUSARAMO@HOTMAIL.COM 306
MYERS, D 24 ROSETTA ST, ROSEWATER 5013 0410 633 656 DJHMYERS@BIGPOND.COM 31, 337,338
OLCORN, C 701
OLCORN, | 702
ONGLEY, A 605
PERRY, J 0431736 043 IROBERTS@ADAM.COM.AU 104, 105, 113
PHILLIPS, M 8 PEGASUS DRIVE, WOODCROFT 5162 0418 838 390 MAREEPHILLIPS@ROCKETMAIL.COM 339
POLIAS, J 0419 436 392 JARAKI@HOTMAIL.COM 103, 120
305, 304, 332, 333,
RADUS, M PO BOX 188 ONE TREE HILL, 5114 0401 383 969 MELINDA@BENGALCATBREEDER.COM.AU 335
RHYNE,L & KENNETT J 114,121, 604
SEAGRIM J 108
SENTANCE, M 606
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SIERP, W 0435814025 GREENDAY2009@ROCKETMAIL.COM 412
SKULTETI, D 501, 504
SKULTETI, M 506
SMITH, L 0419990122  LEONIES@ADAM.COM.AU 401
TILL, J 318,334
TOMLINSON, K PO BOX 190, PT NOARLUNGA 5167 0413627094 KELLY_KAT_8@HOTMAIL.COM 205, 210
WILLMOTT, C 110, 507
WOOD, M&M 0400468333 TEMPLETONCATS@GMAIL.COM 211, 505, 603
WORSLEY, P 8265 1198 VYATKA@ADAM.COM.AU 309, 310
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